under Section 7Q of the Act, he may challenge the same by

filing a review petition against it.

3. In the above circumstances, this Writ Petition is

disposed of directing the petitioner to pay an amount of

Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees  One  Lakh  only)  on  or  before

30.5.2010, an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakh

Fifty  Thousand  only)  on  or  before  30.6.2010  and  the

balance amount demanded in Ext.P3 under Section 14B on

or  before  30.7.2010.   Regarding  the  amount  charged

under Section 7Q, the petitioner is left free to challenge

the same in appropriate proceedings under the Act.